
MEMORANDUM 

FOR 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBUC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

OFFICE OfZ7THE GECRETARY 

Secretary MARK A. VILLAR 
Secretary 
This Department 

Manila 

This refers to the Memorandum dated 20 April 2018 of DPWH Region XI TEOFILA U. TAN, Chief, 
Planning and Design Division/Officer-In-Charge, endorsing the request of District Engineer 
Noel C. Basanes, Davao del Norte DEO, for the approval of the Modification of. the hereunder project for FY 
2018 General Appropriation Act (GM), to wit: 

As per GAA/Original As Modified 
Project Description 

UACS No. 320101100053000 
Project ID: P00221539MN 

k5o2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods 
<: 

;:9-2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods 

~ad Management - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Management - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood 1 

' Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems , ..Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems 

~nstruction of Concrete Revetment on Steel Sheet =uction of Concrete Revetment on Steel Sheet Piles and 
es and Construction of Earth Dike along Saug River struction of Earth Dike along Saug River incl. ROW, 

incl. ROW, Canatan Section, Asuncion, Davao del Norte Canatan Section, Asuncion, Davao del Norte 

Physical Target 
Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target 

Unit Cost Estimated Cost 
(P'OOO) (P'OOO) (P'OOO) {P'OOO) 

CW-1 p 25.73/ p 61,760.00 CW-1 p 15.18/ p 34,891.89654 
Lineal Meters Lineal Meters ~~on of Dike: 

ineal Meters (1m) 
~~on of Dike: 

., 298 L neal Meters (lm) 
' (lm) (1m) 

EAO - p 2,240.00 CW-2 p 175.10/ p 23,988.10346 
Construction of Lineal Meters 

~Revetment: (1m) 
.. 137 Lineal Meters 

(lm) 
EAO p 2,240.00 

~: 25,720.00 
PO.ll/ 
Square p 2,880.00 

Meters (m2) 
Total: P64,000.00 Total: p 64,000.00 

Justi~tfon: 
• Decrease in physical targ_~ from 2,400.00 lineal meters to 2,298.00 lineal meters to prioritize the 

onstruction of 137 lineal meters concrete revetment (on top of the 2,298 ln.m.) to prevent 
further soil erosion of the dike located near the riverbank. 

• Adjustment in component cost du~usion of ROW payment for compensation of ROW 
payment intended for the affected improvements such as bananas, coconut trees and other fruit 

-----
bearing trees and concrete wall/fences. 

Based on our evaluation, the herein request is found in order, hence approval is hereby recommended. 

dersecretary 
cretary for Mindanao Regional Operations 

~ISAPPROVED:\__ 

~~ 
MARK A~ VILLAR 
Secretary 

2.1 MSQ/ACF/RCY 

Department of Public Works and Highways 
Office of the Secretary 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111 
WIN8C02713 

"'· 
@ 


